

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEF 45 PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

MAY 09 2018

FORMICF-1 / PP

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved the Clerkis form with the local Designating Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. VC 6 1, 1 2. 5.6
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1, and Market 1. year, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file

	acsignating t	ody, compliance in						, (e. 1).	
SECTION 1	-	TAX	PAYER INFO	DRMATION	- 0, 2-0	Louis			
Name oftaxpayer Tri Aerospace, LLC						County Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, sta	ate and ZIP c	ode)				DLGF taxing	district numb	per	
1055 S. Hunt Street						84007			
Terre Haute IN 47803 Name of contact person						Telephone no	nuper		
Lindy Price						(812)87	72-2400		
SECTION 2	E(DCATION AND DE	SCRIPTION	OF PROPERTY			- 4,4 -6		
Name of designating body Terre Haute City Council Resolution number #19, 2017							Estimated start date (month, day, year) 10/12/2017		
Location of property 1055 S. Hunt S							Actual start date (month, day, year) 10/12/2017		
	N 4780		caulement a	or naw information				e (month, day, yea	
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or r technology equipment, or new logistical distribution			equipment, c	or new imperiation		12/31/2		, (()(0)(1)(, 00)(,)(0)	
See attached						Actual comple 12/31/2		onth, day, year)	
SECTION 3		EMPLOYE	ES AND SA	LARIES	1000		Marie S		
	LOYEES AND	SALARIES			AS E	STIMATED ON SB	-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees						38		36	
Salaries						1,660,000	_	2,338,302	
Number of employees retained						38			
Salaries						1,660,000		2,338,302	
Number of additional employees						22			
Salaries		20020	Court Francisco			1,006,720			
SECTION 4	MANUE	ACTURING COST	AND VALU		LOGIS	ST DIST	IT FO	UIPMENT	
		IPMENT	R&DE	QUIPMENT	EQUI	ASSESSED	II EQ	ASSESSE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	VALUE	COST	VALUE	
Values before project								-	
Plus: Values of proposed project								-	
Less: Values of any property being replaced	_			-				-	
Net values upon completion of project		40050050	_	ACCECCED	-	AGGEGGED		ASSESSE	
Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE(VALUE	
	cost		созт		COST		COST		
ACTUAL	COST		COST		COST		cost		
ACTUAL Values before project	COST	VALUE	COST		COST		COST		
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project		196, 564			COST		COST		
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to l	196,564 196,564 196,564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c	·).	VALUE		VALUE	COST	ASSESSEC	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION S	pursuant to l	196,564 196,564 196,564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c	.). 3 BENEFITS		THE TAXPAY	VALUE			
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WAS	pursuant to l	196,564 196,564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHER	.). 3 BENEFITS	VALUE	THE TAXPAY	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION S WASTE CONV	pursuant to l	196,564 196,564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHER	.). 3 BENEFITS	VALUE	THE TAXPAY	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL. Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONV	pursuant to l	196,564 196,564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHER	.). 3 BENEFITS	VALUE	THE TAXPAY	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONV. Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted	pursuant to l	196,564 196,564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHER	.). 3 BENEFITS	VALUE	THE TAXPAY	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION S WASTE CONV Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	pursuant to I	196, 564 196, 564 196, 564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHER BENEFI	.). 3 BENEFITS	PROMISED BY	THE TAXPAY	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION S WASTE CONV Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	pursuant to I	196, 564 196, 564 196, 564 C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (CRIED AND OTHER BENEFI	e). R BENEFITS	PROMISED BY	THE TAXPAY	ER STIMATED ON SB		ACTUAL	

ATTACHMENT TO FORM CF-1, page 1, Section 2

Name of taxpayer

Tri Aerospace, LLC

CONFIDENTIAL

SECTION 2

LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Description of real property improvements and/or new manufacturing equipment to be acquired

This project would see Tri Aerospace invest approx. \$7,950,000 in production equipment to be used in its aerospace and other advanced manufacturing operations. The investment would include both brand new equipment and equipment relocated out-of-state from Tri Aerospace's sister companies.

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 40, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

CONFIDENTIAL

- This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement
 of Benefits.
- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whather or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is malled to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially compy was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner, (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:					
☐ the property owner IS in substantial	compliance				
☐ the property owner IS NOT in subs	lantial compliance				
other (specify)					
Reasons for the determination (attach ad	ditional sheets if necessary)				
Signature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)			
Attested by:		Designating body			
If the property owner is found not to following date and time has been set	be in substantial compliance, the prop Laside for the purpose of considering	perty owner shall receive the opportu compliance.	nity for a hearing. The		
Time of hearing	Date of hearing (month, day, year)	Location of hearing			
	HEARING RESULTS (to be	completed after the hearing)			
	Approved	Denied (see Instruction 5 above)			
Reasons for determination (allach addition	nal sheets if necessary)				
Signature of authorized member	·		Date signed (month, day, year)		
Altested by:	Attested by: Designating body				
	APPEAL RIGH	TS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]			
A property owner whose deduction is Circuit or Superior Court together wit	s denied by the designating body may appe th a bond conditioned to pay the costs of th	al the designating body's decision by lifing e appeal if the appeal is determined agains	a complaint in the office of the st the property owner.		



FORM SB-1/PP

MAY 0 9 2018

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1,1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Reviews information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- 2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation of qualifying abatable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the lownship assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between January 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between January 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 5. For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17)

For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July	·			gnanng body	iomonis m on	101. [10 0-1.	1-16.1-11) moewasansmasiii9381	
SECTION 1	TAXPAYE	RINFORMAT		$\mu_{i} = \tau_{i}, \mu_{i}$: 12 St (12)	<u> </u>	
Name of taxpayer		Name of contact person						
Tri Aerospace, LLC		Lindy	Price					
Address of laxpayer (number and street, city, state, and Z				Telephone num				
1055 S. Hunt Street - Terre Haute, IN 47803					(812)87	/2-2400		
SECTION 2	CATION AND DESCRIP	TION OF PR	OPOSED PROJ	EĆT			April Marie	
Name of designating body					Resolution nun	~ `` !		
Terre Haute City Council					19,	XX17		
Location of property		Cou	County			DLGF taxing district number		
1055 S. Hunt Street - Terre Haute, IN 47803		Vigo			84009			
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or re and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or info (Use additional sheets if necessary.)	equipment ment.	ipment it.		START DA	ESTIMATEI	D IPLETION DATE		
This project would see Tri Aerospace invest	n production	Manufacturin	g Equipment	Equipment 10/12/20		017 12/31/2020		
equipment to be used in its aerospace and	acturing	R & D Equipr	nent					
operations. The investment would include be equipment relocated out-of-state from Tri Ad	ent and	Logist Dist Equipment						
equipment relocated out-or-state from 113 Av	Jariics,	ļ <u> </u>						
			IT Equipmen			CONTRACTOR HOLE		
SECTION 3 ESTIMATE OF	EMPLOYEES AND SAL	ARIES AS RI	SULT OF PRO	QSED PRO	JECT			
Current number Salaries	Number relained	Salarie		Number ac		Salaries 1 0	06,720	
38 1,660,000	38		1,660,000		22	1,0	00,720	
SECTION 4 ESTIMATION ESTIMATION ASSESSMENT OF THE SECTION ASSESSMENT O	MATED TOTAL COST AN	ID VALUE O	PROPOSED P				关系是是	
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the	MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT	R&DE	QUIPMENT		T DIST MENT	IT EQ	IT EQUIPMENT	
COST of the property is confidential.	COST ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	reos	ASSESSED VALUE	
Current values								
Plus estimated values of proposed project								
Less values of any property being replaced								
Net estimated values upon completion of project								
SECTION 5 WASTE CO	NVERTED AND OTHER	BENEFITS P	ROMISED BY T	HE TAXPAYI	ER 💮 💮			
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds) Estimated hazardous waste converted (pounds)					<u>-</u>			
Other benefits:								
SECTION 6	TAXPAYE	R CERTIFICA	TION					
I hereby certify that the representations in this sta	itement are true.				<u> </u>			
Signature of authorized representative				Da	te signed (mont		,	
Mudy M. Milu		,-			8,	/25/2017		
Printed name of authorized representative		Title	- 0					
Lindy Price Controller								

CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL

adopted	reviewed our prior in the resolution pr d under IC 6-1.1-12	reviously app	ng to the designal roved by this boo	tion of this econo dy. Said resolut	omic revitalization a ion, passed under	rea and find that th IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.5,	e applicant meets the general standards provides for the following limitations as		
A. The d	esignaled area has N-A	been limited	lo a period of lime NOTE: This	e not to exceed _ question addres			elow). The date this designation expires a expiration date for the designated area.		
1 . Ins 2 . Ins 3 . Ins	pe of deduction tha dallation of new ma dallation of new res dallation of new logi dallation of new info	nufacturing e earch and de istical distribu	quipment; velopment equipn ilion equipment.	nent;	Ū∕Yes □ Yes □ Yes	ENAIN C	nhanced Abatement per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18 heck box if an enhanced abatement was oproved for one or more of these types.		
\$	N-A	(One or b	oth lines may be l	filled ou <mark>l to e</mark> stab	limited to \$ <u>N -</u> Dish a limit, II doslre	d.)	with an assessed value of		
\$	N-II	(One or b	oth lines may be a	filled out to estab	quipment is limited olish a limit, if desire	· d.)	cost with an assessed value of		
\$	_N-1+	(One or b	oth lines may be	filled out to estab	ent is limited to \$ _ ollsh a limit, if desire	ra.)	_ cost with an assessed value of		
F. The a	mount of deduction	applicable to (One or b	new information to	technology equip filled out to estat	oment is limited to \$ olish a limit, if desire	<u>N-4</u>	cost with an assessed value of		
G. Other	limitations or condi	lions (specify,)	<u> </u>	N-A				
H. The d	eduction for new m	anulacluring e	equipment and/or	new research ar		uipment and/or nev owed for:	v logistical distribution equipment and/or		
-		☐ Year 2 ☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 4 ☐ Tear 5 ☐ N				Number of (Enler on	anced Abatement per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18 nber of years approved: ler one to twenty (1-20) years; may not		
	_					exceed h	venty (20) years.)		
lf ves.	attach a copy of the	abatement s	chedule to this for	m.	aling body adopt an before the deduction		e per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? ☑ Yes □ No ×d.		
Also we l determin	nave reviewed the li ed that the totality o	nformation co f benefits Is s	ntained in the sta ufficlent to justify	lement of benefit the deduction de	ts and find that the oscribed above.	estimates and expe	ectations are reasonable and have		
Approved by:	(s) neture and y to of			body)	Telephone number (812)232-	3315	Date signed (month, day, year) 1 O-12-17		
Printed name of authorized member of designating body					Name of designating body Terre Haute CITY COUNCIL				
Printed name	/ ·				Name of designating	into Ciri	(Course 16		
	signalura and fille of a	Masse tlester)			Terre Ha	ute City			
Allested by: (Signature and file of a	Nasse itester)	<u>r</u>		Terre Ha Printed name of alto Charles	ute Ciry PHanle			

IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

Abatement schedules

Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors:

(1) The total amount of the laxpayer's investment in real and personal property.

(2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created.

(3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.

(4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.

(b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abatement schedule may not exceed ten (10) years.

(c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of benefits.